TYPE EL
NOVEMBER 2004
● Hygienic mounting,
confirmed by EHEDG reports
● Elastomer-free seal system
● pmax: 10 bar; tmax: 250°C
● Material: stainless steel 1.4404
● Variable mounting with

LZE-R3 80
in preparation
Ordering designations overview
68 No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
www.kobold.com 02
 /
 0
6-
20
07
N
1
Description Measuring unit connection
Cylinder sleeve
Cylinder sleeve with test hole
Cylinder sleeve low form
Cylinder sleeve with collar
M12x1.5 G 1⁄2 G 1
Mounting sleeves, EHEDG certified
*All sleeves must be equipped a capped stub to prevent warping during welding
Collar sleeve
Ball sleeve
Collar compression fitting
Ball compression fitting
Adapter:
Conical connection DIN 11851
Aseptic lap-joint flange DIN 11864
Varivent
Tri-Clamp
G 1 Adapter
Capped stub*
LZE-K1
LZE-U1
LZE-M1
LZE-S1
LZE-L1
LZE-A1
LZE-V1
LZE-C1
LZE-L2
LZE-A2
LZE-V2
LZE-C2
LZE-D2
LZE-L3
LZE-A3
LZE-V3
LZE-C3
LZE-B1
LZE-Z2
LZE-T2
LZE-N2
LZE-P2
LZE-Z3
LZE-P3LZE-P1
LZE-K2
LZE-U2
LZE-B2 LZE-B3
Model Description Measuring unit connection Pipe nominal width
Weld-in fittings, EHEDG certified
15 = DN 15 (only with 1= M12x1.5)
25 = DN 25 (not with 3 = G 1)
40 = DN 40
50 = DN 50
65 = DN 65
80 = DN 80
Weld-in fittingsLZE-R
1 = M12x1.5
2 = G 1⁄2
3 = G 1